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S.1.a Total Economy - Current Account
Billions of dollars  

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

      

  1     FA896902505        Gross value added 19544.2 20593.1 21483.0 21254.7 23687.8 26055.0 27485.7 29001.7 1

                                             (income approach)

  2     FA886300091        Less: Consumption of fixed capital 3149.0 3312.6 3477.5 3622.9 3870.8 4307.4 4570.7 4796.7 2

  3     FA896902601        Equals: Net value added 16395.2 17280.5 18005.4 17631.9 19817.0 21747.6 22914.9 24205.0 3

  4     FA896025001          Compensation of employees (paid) 10435.0 10967.7 11458.5 11605.7 12569.6 13462.2 14228.4 15049.1 4

  5     FA896020001            Wages and salaries 8485.0 8910.1 9337.0 9472.9 10326.2 11141.6 11753.4 12410.0 5

  6     FA896401001            Employers’ social contributions 1950.0 2057.6 2121.5 2132.8 2243.4 2320.6 2475.0 2639.1 6

  7     FA896240101          Taxes on production and imports less subsidies 1304.1 1393.8 1460.7 822.8 1074.0 1706.5 1758.8 1860.4 7

  8     FA896402101          Operating surplus, net 4656.2 4919.0 5086.3 5203.3 6173.5 6578.9 6927.8 7295.4 8

  9     FA266904095        Plus: Income receipts from the rest of the world 1031.1 1138.7 1174.7 989.1 1083.3 1219.8 1397.9 1485.6 9

10     FA266904195        Less: Income payments to the rest of the world 738.2 848.4 892.8 777.5 932.5 1067.7 1312.2 1493.9 10

11     FA896140001        Equals: Net national income/Balance of primary incomes, net 16688.2 17570.8 18287.3 17843.4 19967.9 21899.7 23000.6 24196.7 11

12     FA896402101          Operating surplus, net 4656.2 4919.0 5086.3 5203.3 6173.5 6578.9 6927.8 7295.4 12

13     FA156025105          Compensation of employees (received) 10424.4 10957.4 11446.6 11598.1 12558.4 13443.4 14207.4 15027.1 13

14     FA156020101            Wages and salaries 8474.4 8899.8 9325.1 9465.3 10315.0 11122.8 11732.4 12387.9 14

15     FA156401101            Employers’ social contributions 1950.0 2057.6 2121.5 2132.8 2243.4 2320.6 2475.0 2639.1 15

16     FA896240001          Taxes on production and imports, receivable 1364.0 1457.1 1533.6 1521.3 1700.1 1834.5 1861.0 1954.7 16

17     FA366402015          Subsidies paid -59.9 -63.3 -73.0 -698.5 -626.1 -128.0 -102.3 -94.2 17

18     FA896150105          Property income (received) 7420.9 8286.7 8460.9 7745.3 8296.1 9339.5 11104.5 11948.3 18

19     FA896130101            Interest 3582.9 3947.2 4209.8 3558.6 3415.7 4212.3 5810.6 6374.0 19

20     FA896120105            Distributed income of corporations 3437.6 4581.6 4053.3 3965.9 4572.4 4823.9 5026.3 5228.3 20

21     FA896121101              Dividends 1882.3 2948.1 2355.9 2232.7 2597.2 2764.0 2891.0 2998.3 21

22     FA156122101              Withdrawals from income of quasi-corporations 1555.3 1633.5 1697.5 1733.2 1975.2 2060.0 2135.3 2230.0 22

23     FA893092201            Reinvested earnings on U.S. direct investment abroad 383.7 -261.4 177.9 204.5 285.0 268.6 234.1 314.1 23

24     FA896112101            Rents on land and natural resources 16.8 19.4 20.0 16.3 23.0 34.7 33.5 31.9 24

25     FA896150005          Less: Uses of property income (paid) 7117.3 7986.1 8167.2 7526.1 8134.1 9168.6 10997.8 11934.5 25

26     FA896130001            Interest 3778.2 4167.2 4449.1 3784.6 3653.9 4490.9 6177.0 6817.8 26

27     FA896120005            Distributed income of corporations 3227.2 3680.6 3574.3 3640.9 4229.9 4440.6 4613.0 4882.6 27

28     FA896121001              Dividends 1671.9 2047.1 1876.8 1907.7 2254.7 2380.6 2477.7 2652.6 28

29     FA896122001              Withdrawals from income of quasi-corporations 1555.3 1633.5 1697.5 1733.2 1975.2 2060.0 2135.3 2230.0 29

30     FA893192201            Reinvested earnings on foreign direct investment 95.1 118.9 123.9 84.2 227.3 202.4 174.3 202.2 30

31     FA896112001            Rents on land and natural resources 16.8 19.4 20.0 16.3 23.0 34.7 33.5 31.9 31

32     FA896140001        Net national income/Balance of primary incomes, net 16688.2 17570.8 18287.3 17843.4 19967.9 21899.7 23000.6 24196.7 32

33     FA896220001        Plus: Current taxes on income, wealth, etc. (received) 2358.5 2385.0 2508.8 2574.1 3184.5 3863.5 3469.6 3690.8 33

34     FA896220005        Less: Current taxes on income, wealth, etc. (paid) 2346.0 2371.6 2495.9 2559.3 3166.9 3843.9 3448.8 3668.6 34

35     FA896404105        Plus: Social benefits (received) 4111.6 4293.0 4520.9 5642.4 6131.8 5723.4 5957.6 6385.3 35

36     FA896404005        Less: Social contributions (paid) 4128.2 4310.4 4539.5 5671.1 6158.4 5745.6 5983.2 6413.2 36

37     FA896403105        Plus: Other current transfers (received) 817.1 857.1 882.1 1136.8 1429.4 1334.5 1313.3 1345.6 37

38     FA896403005        Less: Other current transfers (paid) 940.6 991.5 1028.3 1280.6 1591.2 1547.3 1545.5 1613.0 38

39     FA896012005        Equals: Disposable income, net 16560.6 17432.4 18135.5 17685.8 19797.0 21684.3 22763.6 23923.6 39

40     FA896901001        Less: Final consumption expenditures 16006.3 16794.2 17449.6 17411.5 19496.1 21253.5 22599.0 23887.8 40

41     FA896006001        Equals: Net saving 554.2 638.2 685.9 274.3 300.9 430.8 164.6 35.8 41

                                        Addendum:

42     FA896902505          Gross value added (line 1) 19544.2 20593.1 21483.0 21254.7 23687.8 26055.0 27485.7 29001.7 42

43     FA087005995          Plus statistical discrepancy (NIPA) 67.9 63.4 57.0 120.6 37.8 -0.4 325.9 296.3 43

44     FA086902005          Equals: GDP (NIPA, expenditure approach) 19612.1 20656.5 21540.0 21375.3 23725.6 26054.6 27811.5 29298.0 44

45     FA086902203          Average of GDP and GDI 19578.2 20624.8 21511.5 21315.0 23706.7 26054.8 27648.6 29149.9 45

46     FA087005086          Statistical discrepancy as a percentage of GDP 0.35 0.31 0.26 0.56 0.16 -0.00 1.17 1.01 46


